/O=HOWARD COUNTY/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RE

From: Collins, Sarah

Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 8:46 AM

To: Andy Capelle

Subject: 3342 West Brantly Road geo wells

Hi Andy,

We received a call last week from Mr. Hucht at 3342 West Brantly Road. Allied drilled two geothermal wells at the property, completed 10/15/14 (HO-14-0101). Mr. Hucht said that a hole recently formed in his yard after heavy rain in the location of the geothermal wells. I made a site visit and found a hole 2.5'x 3.5', about 3.5' deep at the approximate location where Allied drilled. I'm pretty sure I could see drill cuttings at one side of the hole. We thought this may be a concern as the drill log indicates 75-100 gpm water at 17-80' depth.

Unfortunately Mr. Hucht had the hole filled with dirt by Supreme Air late Friday afternoon. There may be nothing more that Allied can do at the moment but I wanted you to be aware of what we saw at the property.

Thanks, Sarah

Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S.
Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
SCollins@howardcountymd.gov
410-313-6287

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.